KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 31790	API No. 15 - 065-23378-0000						
Name: Fremont Exploration, Inc.	County: Graham						
Address: 12412 St. Andrews Dr.	NWSENW_Sec21 Twp9 S. R25 East V West						
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73120	1570 feet from S / (Circle one) Line of Section						
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	1660 feet from E / (W)(circle one) Line of Section						
Operator Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Phone: (405) 936-0012	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW						
Contractor: Name: WW Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Pfeifer Well #: 1-21						
License: _33575	Field Name: Knobel						
Wellsite Geologist: Tim Lauer	Producing Formation:LKC						
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2606 Kelly Bushing: 2611						
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4151' Plug Back Total Depth: 4106'						
✓ OilSWDTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 208 Feet						
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?						
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2281 Feet						
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from						
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 335 (60/40 Pozmix) sx cmt.						
Well Name:	1. 7 1/2						
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 3-11-05						
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 3600 ppm Fluid volume 2000 bbls						
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation						
Commingled Docket No							
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:						
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:						
12-13-07 12-21-07 1-10-08	Lease Name: License No.:						
12-13-07 12-21-07 1-10-08 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West						
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:						
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells							
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements						
Signature: Jam Coursey	KCC Office Use ONLY						
Title: Agent Date: 2-15-08 Ni 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 11	Letter of Confidentiality Received						
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date:						
and of the discountry of the d	Wireline Log Received						
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of \$1500012405 at \$15000012405 at \$15000012405 at \$15000012405 at \$15000012405 at \$15000012405 at \$15000012405 at \$150000012405 at \$150000012405 at \$15000000000000000000000000000000000000	Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED WICE Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
Notary Public: Dandy Jallant 10 IN AND	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION						
Date Commission Expires: 1-27-05 FOR FOR COUNTY FOR COU	7 FED 4.0 0000						
MINOGAN COUNT	FEB 19 2008						
	CONSERVATION DIVISION						

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Side Two

Operator Name:F	remont Exploration,	nc.	Lease Name: F	Pfeifer		Well #: 1-2	
Sec Twp9	S. R. <u>25</u>	☐ East	County: Graha				
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations po and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site r	whether shut-in pre long with final char	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole
rill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes	 ✓L	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	·	Yes V No	Nam			Top 2251	Datum +360
Cores Taken	g	☐ Yes ✓ No	Anhy Tope			3640	-1029
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No	Heeb			3855	-1244
ist All E. Logs Run:			Торе			3884	-1273
Dual Induction Neutron Densit Micro Log	dy		Lans			3904	-1293
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD		ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hote Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23	208	Common	150	3% CaCl 2% Gel
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10#	4150	EA - 2	160	
Purpose:	Depth		CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR			
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		type and P	ercent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	ON RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per	gs Set/Type forated		acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth
4	3979 - 3982			None - sub w	vater		3979
4	3941 - 3943			250 Gal M	CA		3941
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 3968'	Packer At None	Liner Run	Yes V No		
Date of First, Resumer 1-31-08	rd Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Met	hod Flowing	g 📝 Pump	oing Gas Lift	Oth	er (<i>Explain</i>)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls. Gas Trace	Mcf Wate	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C			Production Inte	erval		RECEIVED
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Speci		Dually Comp.	Commingled		ORPORATION COMMIS

SWI Services		CITY, STATE, ZII				CEIVED RATION COMMISSION	8 2008	FITA, KS	TICKE Nº 12	947	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEAS	Fe'i fer	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	OR POR	HEB		1221-07	YNER	
2. Nossaty Ls	TICKET TYPE CONTR		/	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO ST	exter k		RDER NO.		•
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL	CATEGORY JOB PU	AiriVV		WELL PERMIT NO.		W	VELL LOCATION		
I. REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTION		ecoponisul ce	men 7/2 Co	Sing						
	NDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER LO	ACCOUNTING DC ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY. UA	a QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	•
575		1	MILEAGE #/)	6		70m	i		5/00	280	00
578		/	Purp Cha	me Longst	ring	4/152 6	4		12500	1250	1
221		/	Liquid K		<u> </u>	20	9	_i	260	55	100
281		/	Much Au	18h		5000A	4		7	325	00
290		/	D-AiR			280	,	 	3200	64	100
702		/	Centrali	zels			<u> </u>	Lin	85 W	595	100
403		/	Coment	Baskels		20	4	处心	290 W	580	100
4/04	·	/	Port Colla	<i>(</i>	**	10	2 </td <td>Zini</td> <td>225000</td> <td>2250</td> <td>00</td>	Zini	225000	2250	00
7010		/	Latch do.	in Plus & Bat	He	Liec	1 4	BIN	21000		00
		4	Insert 7	Float She W	14t1-up	1/30	. 4	经心	25000	250	00
_ 19</td <td></td> <td>4</td> <td>Rotating /</td> <td>Youd Kental</td> <td>•</td> <td><u>/</u>~</td> <td>4</td> <td>2/10</td> <td>25000</td> <td>250</td> <td><u>W</u></td>		4	Rotating /	Youd Kental	•	<u>/</u> ~	4	2/10	25000	250	<u>W</u>
					1		<u> </u>	N- DIS-		(A)	
LEGAL TERMS: Customer the terms and conditions on t	•	•	REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	PERFORMED	AGREE DEC	N- DIS- IDED AGRE	PAGE TOTAL	(B) 6156 (Ps) 3764	13
but are not limited to, PAYN LIMITED WARRANTY pro-		MNITY, and	CIMIET CEDI	VICES INC	WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED: OUR SERVICE WA	S?			subtotal	9930	1/3
AUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OF START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF G	CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T	o 1	SWIFT SER' P.O. BO NESS CITY	OX 466	PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TI AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT JOB ?			Graham TAX 5.55%	419	
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	□ A.M. □ P.M.	785-79	•		ED WITH OUR SERV YES TOMER DID NOT WIS	□ NO	ND .	TOTAL	10, 339	160

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR APPROVAL

Ferunda

Thank You!



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET 12947

Service	Ne Ne	ess City	y, KS 675 5-798-23	60 00	.	CUSTOMER FRUDA	+ Euc	<i>8</i> 44		WELL PAGE	for	1-2	7	DATE 12:	ત્રા-ઠે	PAGE	<u></u>
APPRICE ()	SECONDARY/REFERENCE/						DESCRIP	MY TONE TO		on a	TUM:	ones:	(UM)			Ayou	
325		2				Stauch	orl Per	vent (E	42	175	SKS	115457)	1bs		1300		
276		2				Flocele		*/sk		44	ls	1/4	ISK		/125	. 55	780
28-3		2				Soult		10%	-	875	ls	10	%	•	130		400
284		2				Calsa	al	5%		9	SKS		%		3000	271	20/20
285		2				CFR	<i>1</i>	1/2 0/0		83	<i>Jb</i> s	1/2	%		4/2/2	332	राळ
<u> </u>														SIÓN	1		1
									·					OMMIS	<u></u>	000	<u> </u>
														RECEIVED CORPORATION COI	1.9 2008	A, KS	<u> </u>
	·		-											CEL	 	CONSERVATION	<u> </u>
	-	<u> </u>						<u> </u>							£B	NSN 	<u> </u>
-														·	<u> </u>	გ . 	<u>i</u>
	-T													Ž			
																•	<u> </u>
·	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														_		
															-	· .	-
						,	· . · ·								-		<u> </u>
										-					-		
	· ·																<u> </u>
	······································							··							_		<u> </u>
															- -		
																	<u> </u>
		_															
															-		
				\sqcup		SERVICE CHARGE				CURIC TO					1		1
_58/	· ·	3				SERVICE CHARGE	5K CU	ut.		CUBIC PEET	175	SKS	`		110	19;	2 <u>50</u>
583		2	<u> </u>			CHARGE TOTAL V	P375	LOADED MILES -	2/2	TON MILES	<u> 39.</u>	625			100	<u>639</u>	163
		-				•							11.	rices .		.7 -	 .

LIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

LEASE WEL	TWP.					وبر اخج
LEASE WEL	-1 9	RANGE 25	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	L##1-21	LOCATION 5+	Peter N-		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW Circle o		2 mg - 1/4 .				
CONTRACTOR 19	115 4	10.11	OWNER	SAME	_	
	+ Collap	ven Sarvice	OWNER	3 4 W 6		
	T.D		CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 41/2	DEI	PTH	AMOUNT O	RDERED <u>\$50</u>	545 Kid	e 1/4#
TUBING SIZE 23/	8 DEI	TH 2281	-10-5e	<u>al</u>		
DRILL PIPE 🍎 🕦		PTH		red 335	3KS)	
TOOL		PTH	_		_	
PRES. MAX		NIMUM DE LONE	_ COMMON_		@	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSC	SHO	JE JOIN I	POZMIX _		@	
REPS. P. Collas			GEL _ CHLORIDE	· · ·	@	· · · · · · · ·
DISPLACEMENT		3 ABL 3	CHLORIDE			-
	EQUIPMENT				@	
•	EQUIPMENT		Lite	335	5R@ 1265	4237
PUMP TRUCK CEM	ENTER				@	
# 431 HELI		•	flo-se	1 84	@ 2 ==	189
BULK TRUCK	LIK ROU	Υ		<u> </u>	@	
# 218 DRIV	ER Dan	×1 ×2			@	
BULK TRUCK						•
# 399 DRIV	ER Al	٠ (ب	— HANDLING	594	- [@] ラビ	1277 10
		•		,09 X5KY	mile	2726 9
and the second	REMARKS:					8430 3
PARSS Tool	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	o# +held	1		IOIAI	<u> </u>
establish co				· CEDA	ICE	
326 LE 1-J		10-Seal D's		SERV	ICE	•
8 886	b	mr close to	7 - .	IOB		
	500+ u					,
4 DIESS to 15	9 <i>0</i> 0 . u		L PUMPTRUG			1075-00
		Mak out pum	•	CK CHARGE		1075
alines. Reu	6150 Ab	zakan pum z clan	EXTRA FOO	CK CHARGE	@	
alines. Reu	6150 Ab	zakan pum z clan	EXTRA FOO	CK CHARGE		3570
alines. Reu	6150 Ab	cachood pum cachood pum cacho	EXTRA FOO	CK CHARGE	_@_ @	35)
alines. Reu	6150 Ab	cachood pum cachood pum cacho	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE	@ @ @	35)
Tob comp	erso +b	con next Fun	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE	@ @ @ @	35)
CHARGE TO: Fre	mont 6	con next Fun	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE	@ @ @ @	35)
Tob comp	mont 6	con next Fun	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE	@ @ @ @	35)
CHARGE TO: Fre	STATE	x plouation	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (—@ @ @ @ @	35) ⁶
CHARGE TO: Free	mont 6	x plouation	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE	—@ @ @ @ @	35) ⁶
CHARGE TO: Free	STATE	x plouation	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL	35) ** . 1432 **
CHARGE TO: Free	STATE	x plouation	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL	35) *** . 1432***
CHARGE TO: Free	Mont 6	ZIP	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35)*** . 1432************************************
CHARGE TO: Free CITY To Allied Cementing C	STATE	zehow pum cland 1: (5 pm mants Tur ch xplouation	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35) *** 1432 ***
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen	zipovalion	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35)*** . 1432************************************
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cent and helper to a	ZIP:	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35) *** 1432 ***
CHARGE TO: Free STREET CITY To Allied Cementing Or You are hereby request and furnish cementer a contractor to do work	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cent and helper to a as is listed. The	ZIP ZIP menting equipment ssist owner or he above work was	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE _ MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35) ° 9
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen as is listed. Tid supervision	ZIP:	EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35) *** 1432 ***
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	CK CHARGE DTAGE S (TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	35) ** 1432 ** NT
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	35) ** 1432 ** NT
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	35) *** 1432 *** NT
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	35) *** 1432 *** NT
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	35) *** 1432 *** NT
CHARGE TO: Free STREET	STATE Co., Inc. ted to rent cen and helper to a as is listed. Ti d supervision i & understand	ZIP. ZIP. Tender and the "TERMS AN	EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	35) *** 1432 *** NT

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D

29679

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT: Russell							
			110556					
DATE 12-14-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3:45-9,-				
LEASE PECTE WELL# 1-21 LOCATION Waken		Red Line	COUNTY	STATE				
OT D'OD ATTITUDE I			Oraha-	,,,,,				
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	2W 145	Einto	J					
CONTRACTOR WW DAILY RISHY	OWNER							
TYPE OF JOB Surface 566								
HOLE SIZE 12/4 T.D. 205	CEMENT							
CASING SIZE F S DEPTH 208	AMOUNT ORI	DERED _/50	Con J	7.00				
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	29.601							
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				• ;				
TOOL DEPTH				" •				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	150	_@ <i>_11.1</i> 2	1665.				
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_@					
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 '	GEL	3	@ <u>/6.65</u>	49, 75				
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT /2 /4 //	CHLORIDE	<u> </u>	@ 46,6°	233.				
	ASC		_@					
EQUIPMENT	-		_@					
			_@ <u>·</u>					
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Shave	 		_@					
# 366 HELPER MGH Davis			_@					
BULK TRUCK	. <u> </u>		_ @ @					
# 410 DRIVER Poug			_					
BULK TRUCK			_ @					
# 345 DRIVER Robert	HANDLING	158	- ~ 	300,20				
	MILEAGE	SK/m/0		924.30				
REMARKS:			ТОТАІ	3172.42				
			TOTAL	,				
		SERVI	CE					
	DEPTH OF JOI	3	· ·					
Populat (in	PUMP TRUCK			815.00				
	EXTRA FOOTA		@					
	MILEAGE_		@ 6.00	-390. ec				
	MANIFOLD		@					
		·	_@					
~								
CHARGE TO: Freemont Exploration Inc	•			_ ^4				
STREET			TOTAL	1205. 05				
· · ·								
CITYSTATEZIP		****						
	P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	T				
			_@					
m	c.Vi	101	_@	100				
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		602 110		65.00				
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@					
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			- @					
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				1000				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	<u>03.</u>				
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX		•	_a a				
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	147							
Thanks.	TOTAL CHARC	SE		·				
111.00	DISCOUNT		IE DA IE	O IN 30 DAYS				
$1 \wedge n = 0$	DIOCOUNT —		IF PAIL	DAYS				
SIGNATURE Why Stuff		• •	• •	Make.				

PRINTED NAME